Patients with in-
traoperative diagnosis of diffuse appendicular peritonitis treated by
videolaparoscopic surgery were included from January 1995 to June
2002. Age, gender, conversion rate, length to stay, morbility and mortal-
ity were assessed. Results: Eight hundred seventy five (875) videolap-
aroscopic appendectomies were carried out in that period. Seventy two
(72) patients had diffuse peritonitis (8.2%). Average age was 53 + 24
years old (range 3-93). General morbility was 20.1% (15 patients). Three
patients needed to be reoperated.